income, given market interest rate levels consistent with the Company’s business strategies.

The table below summarize average effective interest rates by major currencies for monetary financial instruments at 31 December:

2014 2013

USD (%) EUR (%) GBP (%) TL (%) USD (%) EUR (%) GBP (%) TL (%)

Assets

Factoring receivables 7.14 5.78 - 14.44 7.03 6.37 - 12.76

Liabilities

Loans and borrowings 3.81 3.86 - 11,00 3.80 3.81 - 8.47

Debt securities issued - - - - - - - 12.58

Interest rate profile

At 31 December, the interest rate profile of the interest-bearing financial instruments is as follows:

Carrying Amount

Fixed rate instruments 2014 2013

Factoring receivables 205,736 175,921

Loans and borrowings 166,831 113,061

Floating rate instruments

Factoring receivables 70,250 113,593

Loans and borrowings 21,385 40,830

Debt securities - 52,654

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instrument

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at 31 December would have increased profit or loss before tax by the amounts shown below.
This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Profit or (loss)

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

2014

Floating rate instruments 350 (350)

2013

Floating rate instruments 184 (184)

E K S P O  FA K TO R İ N G  A . Ş .  2 0 1 4  A N N UA L  R E P O R T

8 5

EKSPO FAKTORING ANONIM ŞIRKETI
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014
(CURRENCY: THOUSANDS OF TURKISH LIRA (“TL”) UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)

24 Risk management disclosures (Continued)

Market risk (Continued)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore a change in
interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Additionally, the Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities as available-for-sale. Therefore a change in